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Table 50.  Asian Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an Asian producer  Farms with an Asian principal producer  

Farms 
Asian 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Asian principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Utah ..................................................................................                                                               
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Box Elder ..........................................................................                                                          
Davis .................................................................................                                                              
Duchesne .........................................................................                                                           
Garfield .............................................................................                                                           
Rich ..................................................................................                                                               
Salt Lake ...........................................................................                                                          
Sanpete ............................................................................                                                            
Sevier ...............................................................................                                                             
Summit .............................................................................                                                             
Uintah ...............................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Utah ..................................................................................                                                               
Weber ...............................................................................                                                              

 
 

80 
 
 
 

16 
18 

2 
2 
1 

10 
7 
1 
1 
3 

 
7 

12 

 
 

100 
 
 
 

16 
27 

2 
2 
1 

13 
7 
1 
1 
3 

 
9 

18 

 
 

17,747 
 
 
 

1,471 
218 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

161 
8,050 

(D) 
(D) 

6,156 
 

46 
69 

 
 

72 
 
 
 

13 
15 

2 
2 
1 

10 
7 
1 
1 
3 

 
5 

12 

 
 

75 
 
 
 

13 
15 

2 
2 
1 

13 
7 
1 
1 
3 

 
5 

12 

 
 

16,786 
 
 
 

518 
212 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

161 
8,050 

(D) 
(D) 

6,156 
 

44 
69 

 
 

Table 51.  Black or African American Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a Black or African American producer  Farms with a Black or African American principal producer   

Farms 
Black or African 

American producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Black or African 
American principal 

producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Utah ....................................................................                                                               
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Beaver ................................................................                                                             
Iron .....................................................................                                                               
Tooele .................................................................                                                             
Wasatch ..............................................................                                                            
Wayne ................................................................                                                              

 
 

7 
 
 
 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

 
 

8 
 
 
 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

 
 

3,383 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

 
 

3 
 
 
 

1 
1 
1 
- 
- 

 
 

4 
 
 
 

1 
2 
1 
- 
- 

 
 

736 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

- 
- 

 
 

Table 52.  Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a Native Hawaiian  
or Other Pacific Islander producer  

Farms with a Native Hawaiian  
or Other Pacific Islander principal producer   

Farms 

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander 
principal producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Utah ........................................................................................                                                               
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Cache .....................................................................................                                                              
Daggett ...................................................................................                                                            
Duchesne ...............................................................................                                                           
Sevier .....................................................................................                                                             
Tooele .....................................................................................                                                             
Uintah .....................................................................................                                                             
Utah ........................................................................................                                                               

 
 

24 
 
 
 

6 
1 
3 
3 
2 
1 
8 

 
 

32 
 
 
 

6 
1 
3 
3 
2 
2 

15 

 
 

4,068 
 
 
 

1,302 
(D) 

2,400 
221 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

 
 

23 
 
 
 

6 
1 
3 
3 
2 
1 
7 

 
 

29 
 
 
 

6 
1 
3 
3 
2 
2 

12 

 
 

4,061 
 
 
 

1,302 
(D) 

2,400 
221 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 


